FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

EAST DIST MA

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 95(02)2024 PRT-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC Corr FIR NO. 0(311) (01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC & sec 3(2) (iii) of SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 9/7/2023 at about 8:30 am

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 02/02/2024 at 4:50 pm	At Purana Rajbari Leikai, Nongmeibung, Imphal East District About 1km South west	02/02/2024

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	of the
Kaineilal 56 yrs S/o late Chinzakhup of Lingsiphai Village Ccpur District	A group of Meitei criminals	Theft, mischief causing damaged, house trespass with common intention.	ASI. N. Nabachandra Singh of PRT -PS will plse investigates the case.	
OE is attached		Punishable u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC		
OC/Porompat PS.				
02/02/2024				
Officer in-charge			1	

imphal East, Manipi

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police

OC-Porompat PS. 02/02/2024

Officer in-charge
orompat Police Station
Imphal East, Manipu

To,

The Officer -in-Charge
Henglep Police Station.
Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128

This report is retricted as an or 56 case fir regs(2)2034 for VID 380/42+) 451/34 18c SCPPPT-PS

Subject: - Report on crimes of Unlawful Displacement, Looting Spread its in household items/movable assets and Discrimination of Scheduled Tribe.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That I am a scheduled tribe, belonging to the Vaiphei Tribe, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and I am a permanent resident of Lingsiphai Village, P.O., P.S. & District-Churachandpur, Manipur.

That, due to the on-going/prevailing ethnic crisis in and around Imphal Valley, my family deserted our rented house owned by R.K. Bopen (9862055748) located at Purana Rajbari Leikai, Nongmeibung, P.O. & P.S- Porompat, district-Imphal East on the 4th of May,2023 at around 8:30 AM, taking refuge at 1st Manipur Rifles located at Jail Road, Old Lambulane, P.O./P.S.- Imphal Police Station, district- Imphal East in order to save themselves the majorities Meetei/Meitei community.

That, on the 9th of July, 2023 at around 8:30 AM, my wife namely, Mrs. Zenlamniang, was on a phone call with the landlord's wife, they it came to our knowledge that a group of criminal's belongings to the Meetei/Meitei community had looted and vandalised my household items/ movable assets on the 8th of July, 2023 at around 6:30 PM, that includes;

LOOTED/ VANDALISED HOUSEHOLD ITEMS/ MOVABLE ASSETS;

a) Household items

b) Two-Wheeler, Bajaj Pulsar 150 CC, Red in Colour, Regn. No. MN06 S 7342

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF HOILIANKIM D/O, KAINEILAL THAT GOT VANDALISED:

a) Admit Card & Marksheet issued by BOSEMb) Admit Card & Marksheet issued by COHSEM

That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs.18,50,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand) only, inclusive of the said household properties along with the said Two-Wheeler.

11mi neput is weated as an or. of EIR M.

0(311)(01) 2024 HLP-PS HIS 380)427 451)34
1PC & Sec. 3(2)(ini) of Scist (PUH) West.

Stricer-In-Charge Station

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, all shall always remain thankful to you and obliged. Thus, I am filing this application lately today.

was the wall, in the

edit dei, the production is a second of a facilist cathering error of an extension contagned our basishess of a contagned to the extension of the contagned of the contagned

Dated:- Churachandpur
The 15th of Jan., 2024

Yours Sincerely,



(KAINEILAL)
Aged about 56 years
S/o: (L) Chinzakhup

Permanent & Present Address: Lingsiphai Village, P.O., P.S. & District- Churachandpur, Manipur Contact No: - 9612649415